


B3B/M3B10 Series

RODLESS

B3B/M3B10 Series
• Belt load
• Belt speed

BELT LOAD AND SPEED
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B3B/M3B10 BELT LOAD

B3B/M3B10 BELT SPEED
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RODLESS
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B3B/M3B10 Series
• Actuator and options
dimensions

B3B/M3B10 Series
DIMENSIONS

OPTIONAL TUBE SUPPORTS

OPTIONAL SWITCH MOUNTING❸  ❹ ❺ OPTIONAL MOUNTING PLATES

CARRIER

NUTS FOR SIDE SLOTS
(Clear Zinc Finish)

NUTS FOR BOTTOM SLOTS
(Yellow Zinc Finish)

❶ ONE STUB SHAFT IS STANDARD ON
      ALL B3B ACTUATORS

❺ NOTE: Some actuators require switch mounting on a specific side 
                   of the actuator. Call Tol-O-Matic 1-800-328-2174 for details

❹ NOTE: The scored face of the switch indicates the   
                   sensing surface and must face toward 

the magnet
                   

❸    CAUTION: DO NOT OVERTIGHTEN SWITCH 
                              HARDWARE WHEN INSTALLING

❻ WHEN USED WITH 23-FRAME MOTORS
❼ WHEN USED WITH 34-FRAME MOTORS

0.25 (6.4)
2.250

(57.15)
2.75 
(69.8)

Ø .206
 (5.23) 

THRU [4]

1.75 (44.5)

1.53 (38.9)

2.96
(75.2)

2.55
(64.8)

3.25
(82.6)

3.00
(76.2)

3.83
(97.3)

6.78
(172.2)

6.78
(172.2)

0.191
(4.85)

A A

4.08
(103.6)

0.20 
(5.2)

2.250
(57.15)

1.125
(28.58)

0.89 (22.6)

❷ 
Ø .252/.251 x 0.25
(6.40/6.38 x 0.64)

 DOWEL HOLE [2]

Ø 1/4-20 (M6 x 1.0)
TAPPED HOLE [4]

2.06
(52.3)

2.06
(52.3)

Ø 2.635
(66.93)

45˚

OPTIONAL STUB SHAFT ❶

OPTIONAL
STUB

SHAFT ❶

1.50
(38.1)

1.87
(47.5)

Ø .500
(12.70)

1.87
(47.5)2.19

(55.6)

0.13
(3.2)

#10-24 x 0.50 DP
(M5x0.8 x 12.7 DP)
4 EQ SPACED ON 

Ø 3.536 (89.81) B.C.
4 AS SHOWN,

4 OPPOSITE

STROKE

3.33
(84.6)

2.25
(57.2)

1.780
(45.21)

0.188 (4.7)

3.28
(83.3)

1.09 
(27.6)

3.52 (89.4)

0.750 (19.05)

0.23
(5.8)

3.060 (77.72)
1.656

(42.06)

Ø .21 
(5.2) 

THRU [2]

Ø .22 THRU, 
C BORE Ø .38 X .22 DP [2]

Ø (5.6) THRU, 
C BORE Ø (9.6) X (5.8) DP [2]

.500 (12.70)
1.250 (31.75)

SENSING
SURFACE

0.160 (4.06)
BORE 

CENTER 
LINE

2.19 (55.6)

0.77 (19.6)

0.27
(6.9)

1.922
(48.8)

1.10 (27.9)

1.76
(44.7)

❻ 0.50 (12.7)
❼ 1.00 (25.4)

0.66 (16.8) 0.25 (6.4)

0.35 (2.9)

0.37 (9.4)

Ø#10-24 (M5-0.8) 
TAPPED HOLE
(CENTERED)

Ø#10-24 (M5-0.8) 
TAPPED HOLE
(CENTERED) 0.75 (19.1) 0.188 (4.8)

SECTION A-A

❷ DOWEL PINS           .003 (08mm)    M

B3B/M3B10 ACTUATOR AND OPTIONS

Unless otherwise noted, all dimensions shown are in inches (Dimensions in parenthesis are in millimeters)



B3B/M3B10 Series

RODLESS

B3B/M3B10 Series
• Dual 180˚ carrier
dimensions

DIMENSIONS
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OPTIONAL SWITCH 
MOUNTING❷   ❸ ❹

NUTS FOR SLOTS

❷     CAUTION: DO NOT OVERTIGHTEN SWITCH 
                              HARDWARE WHEN INSTALLING

❹ NOTE: Some actuators require switch mounting on a specific side 
                   of the actuator. Call Tol-O-Matic 1-800-328-2174 for details

❸ NOTE: The scored face of the switch  
                   indicates the sensing surface and 
                   must face toward the magnet

3.35
(85.1)

1.62
(41.1)

6.78
(172.2)

STROKE

CARRIERCARRIER

6.78
(172.2)

5.16 (131.0)

0.52
(13.2)

2.74 (69.5)

3.250 (82.5)
1.784 (45.3)

TAPPED 
HOLE
1/4-20 

x 0.47 DP
(M6x1.0 

x 11.9 DP) 
[4]

❶
Ø.252/.251 

x 0.25
(6.40/6.38 

x 6.4)
 DOWEL 
HOLE [2]3.062

(77.7)
3.67

(93.2)
1.531
(38.8)

2.00
(50.8)

1.438
(36.5)

0.28
(7.1)

2.06 (52.3)

3.81 (96.8)

2.34
(59.4)

4.38 (111.2)

OPTIONAL
TUBE

SUPPORT

CARRIER

OPTIONAL
TUBE

SUPPORT

OPTIONAL
TUBE

SUPPORT

Ø.226 Thru,
C Bore 0.44
x 0.28 DP

(Ø7.76 Thru,
C Bore 11.2

x 7.1 DP)

SENSING
SURFACE

0.160
(4.06)

1.76
(44.7)

BORE 
CENTER 

LINE

1.10
(27.9)

0.66
(16.8)

0.25
(6.4)

0.35 (8.9)Ø#10-24 (M5-0.8) 
TAPPED HOLE
(CENTERED)

0.500 (12.70)

1.250
(31.75)

❶ DOWEL PINS           .003 (08mm)    M

B3BD/M3BD10 DUAL 180˚ OPTION



RODLESS
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B3B/M3B10 Series
• Direct drive motor
mounting

• Reduction drive motor
mounting

B3B/M3B10 Series
DIMENSIONS

B3B(D)/M3B(D)10 DIRECT DRIVE MOTOR MOUNTING

LEFT RIGHT

PLATE FOR 
MRB4_

MRV2_: 5.75 (146.1)
MRV3_: 5.96 (115.3)
MRS34: 5.75 (147.7)
MRB2_: 5.31 (134.9)
MRB3_: 5.96 (115.3)
MRB4_: 6.66 (167.9)

MRV2_: 3.56 (90.4)
MRV3_: 3.77 (95.7)
MRS34: 3.56 (90.4)
MRB2_: 3.12 (79.2)
MRB3_: 3.77 (95.7)
MRB4_: 4.42 (112.2)

4.00 (101.6)
 SQUARE

B3B(D)/M3B(D)10 REDUCTION DRIVE MOTOR MOUNTING

C

B

D A

2.59 (65.8)
4.78 (121.4)

0.52 
(13.2) 0.30 (7.6)

5.00
(127.0)

TOP LEFT (SDTL) BOTTOM LEFT (SDBL) TOP RIGHT (SDTR) BOTTOM RIGHT (SDBR)

BOTTOM RIGHT (SDBR)
(TOP VIEW)

SPECIFICATIONSDIMENSIONS

BR
US

HL
ES

S
ST

EP
PE

R
BR

US
HE

D

MOTOR
A B C D

in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm
MRV21 7.98 202.6 7.34 186.4 1.60 40.6 1.60 40.6
MRV22 7.98 202.6 8.34 211.8 1.60 40.6 1.60 40.6
MRV23 7.98 202.6 9.34 237.2 1.60 40.6 1.60 40.6
MRV24 7.98 202.6 10.34 262.6 1.60 40.6 1.60 40.6
MRV31 8.49 215.6 8.70 221.0 0.95 24.1 0.95 24.1
MRV32 8.49 215.6 9.95 252.7 0.95 24.1 0.95 24.1
MRV33 8.49 215.6 11.20 284.5 0.95 24.1 0.95 24.1
MRS231 7.98 202.6 4.65 118.1 1.60 40.6 3.25 82.6
MRS232 7.98 202.6 5.69 144.5 1.60 40.6 3.25 82.6
MRS341 8.49 215.6 5.17 131.3 1.04 26.4 1.04 26.4
MRS342 8.49 215.6 6.35 161.3 1.04 26.4 1.04 26.4
MRS343 8.49 215.6 7.65 194.3 1.04 26.4 1.04 26.4
MRB21 7.98 202.6 8.92 226.6 1.60 40.6 1.60 40.6
MRB31 8.49 215.6 7.66 194.6 1.09 27.7 1.09 27.7
MRB32 8.49 215.6 10.31 261.9 1.09 27.7 1.09 27.7
MRB41 8.85 224.8 13.22 335.8 0.72 18.3 0.72 18.3
MRB42 8.85 224.8 14.22 361.2 0.72 18.3 0.72 18.3

BR
US

HL
ES

S
ST

EP
PE

R
BR

US
HE

D

MOTOR
WEIGHT OF REDUCTION DRIVE REDUCTION INERTIA AT MOTOR SHAFT

lb kg lb-in2 kg-m2 x 10-6

MRV21, 22, 23, 24 3.40 1.54 0.229 66.98

MRV31, 32, 33 3.92 1.78 0.229 66.98

MRS231, 232 3.33 1.51 0.144 42.12

MRS341, 342, 343 3.84 1.76 0.199 58.21

MRB21 3.33 1.51 0.208 60.84

MRB31, 32 3.92 1.78 0.229 66.98

MRB41,42 4.62 2.10 0.226 66.11

3:1 REDUCTION EFFICIENCY: 0.95
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